STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

MONDAY, December 18, 2023

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 314** offered by Senator James.

Senate Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 398** offered by Senator Hutton.

Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 466** offered by Senator Stafsholt.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Spreitzer added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 812**.

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

CORRECTIONS IN:

2023 SENATE BILL 738

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau (December 15, 2023)

1. Page 14, line 8: delete "<u>26</u>" and substitute "<u>1</u>".

State of Wisconsin Office of the Senate Majority Leader

December 15, 2023

The Honorable, the Senate:

I am making the following appointments to serve on the Tommy G. Thompson Center's Public Leadership Board. These appointments expire at the end of their 3 year term. Please do not hesitate to contact my office with any further questions.

Jason Thompson

Kimber Leidl

Sincerely,

DEVIN LEMAHIEU

Majority Leader

REFERRALS AND RECEIPT OF COMMITTEE REPORTS CONCERNING PROPOSED ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

The joint committee for review of **Administrative Rules** reported and recommended:

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 21-096

Relating to petroleum product inspections, and affecting small businesses.

No action taken on December 13, 2023.

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 23-002

Relating to disposal of material dredged from the Great Lakes.

No action taken on December 13, 2023.

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 23-015

Relating to consumer disclosures.

No action taken on December 13, 2023.

STEVE NASS

Senate Chairperson

The committee on **Health** reported and recommended:

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 23-045

Relating to electronic visit verification requirements for certain Medical Assistance services.

No action taken on December 15, 2023.

Referred to the joint committee for review of **Administrative Rules**, December 18, 2023.

RACHAEL CABRAL-GUEVARA Chairperson